St. Francis (IL) (14-7, 10-3 CCAC) -vs- Trinity International Univ (4-15, 1-12 CCAC)
01/25/18 at Deerfield, Ill.

Date: 01/25/18 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;‘ig‘f:D%;%;g", " St. Francis (IL) 25| 17| 26| 23] o1
Trinity International Univ 11 12 14 13 50

St. Francis (IL) 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Jordan, Kamari * 24 8-10 4-4 1-1 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 4 21

31 Aylward, Kaitlin * 20 5-10 0-2 4-4 2-5 7 0 4 3 1 5 14

32 Davidson, Nichole * 19 3-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 7

12  Markovic, Ivana * 24 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 (0] 2 5

24  Canady, Madi * 24 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 5

20 Sims, Leah 23 6-10 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 2 15

03  Stritzel, Trish 10 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9

00 Hernandez, Allee 19 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 (0] 0 6

21 Acosta, Andriana 20 2-5 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 1 2 0 0] 0 5

33 Brand, Cody 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 (0] 2 1 3 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 35-60 14-23 7-11 8-18 26 10 14 13 2 18 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 3-5 60.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 4-7 57.14 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 9-14 64.29 % 5-8 62.50 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 35-60 58.3 % 14-23 60.9 % 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4

Largest Lead: 43 4th-

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 39 00:23

Trinity International Univ 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12  Smith, Bridgette * 30 2-6 0-1 9-11 2-4 6 2 2 6 1 1 13

04 Daniels, Kylee * 29 5-10 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 4 0 3 13

21 Campbell, Jendayi * 28 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 3

14  Robertson, Brandilyn * 29 1-7 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 2 0 2 1 0 2

23  Burrough, Tashyra * 25 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 2

10 Moore, Justice 21 6-8 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 2 0 3 1 1 13

22 Valencia, Adina 17 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 6 0 0 4

05 Bracun, Nika 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 5 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-44 3-12 11-16 11-20 31 11 5 30 3 7 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-8 62.50 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 4-8 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 5-6 83.33%

Total 18-44 40.9 % 3-12 25.0% 11-16 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 6 1st-07:38

Fast Break Points: O



1st Box Score
St. Francis (IL) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jordan, Kamari 17 7-9 4-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 3 19
31 Aylward, Kaitlin 14 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0] 3 3 0 5 6
32  Davidson, Nichole 14 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0] 1 0 0 7
12 Markovic, lvana 14 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 5
24 Canady, Madi 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 6] 1 2
20 Sims, Leah 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0] 2 0 0 0 2
3 Stritzel, Trish 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
0] Hernandez, Allee 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0] 0 0 0 0
21  Acosta, Andriana 9 0-1 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
33 Brand, Cody 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0] 1 1 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-30 5-8 3-7 3-12 15 3 8 9 1 11 42
56.7 % 62.5% 42.9 %
Trinity International Univ 11
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Smith, Bridgette 11 0-2 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 1 1 5 1 1 2
4 Daniels, Kylee 15 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 2 10
21  Campbell, Jendayi 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 1 0 0 2
14  Robertson, Brandilyn 16 0-6 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 2 1 0 0
23 Burrough, Tashyra 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 6] 6] 2 2
10 Moore, Justice 10 2-4 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
22 Valencia, Adina 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 4 0 0 2
5 Bracun, Nika 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-24 2-6 3-6 4-13 17 6 2 18 2 5 23

37.5% 33.3 % 50.0%



2nd Box Score
St. Francis (IL) 17

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Jordan, Kamari 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
31 Aylward, Kaitlin 6 24 0-1 4-4 2-1 3 (0] 1 0 1 0 8
32  Davidson, Nichole 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
12 Markovic, Ivana 10 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
24  Canady, Madi 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 1 3
20 Sims, Leah 14 5-7 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 2 0 0 2 13
3 Stritzel, Trish 10 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
0 Hernandez, Allee 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
21  Acosta, Andriana 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0] 6] 0 4
33 Brand, Cody 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 (0] 1 0 2 4
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-30 9-15 4-4 5-6 11 7 6 4 1 7 49
60.0 % 60.0 % 100.0 %
Trinity International Univ 12
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Smith, Bridgette 19 24 0-1 7-8 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0o 11
4 Daniels, Kylee 14 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
21  Campbell, Jendayi 14 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
14  Robertson, Brandilyn 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 (6} (0] 0 0 2
23 Burrough, Tashyra 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 6] 0 0
10  Moore, Justice 11 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 8
22  Valencia, Adina 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 6] 0 2
5 Bracun, Nika 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-20 1-6 8-10 7-7 14 5 3 12 1 2 27

45.0 % 16.7 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity International Univ
09:53 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,KYLEE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
09:14 TURNOVER by DANIELS,KYLEE
MISS LAYUP by CANADY,MADI 09:01
09:01 BLOCK by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CANADY,MADI 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,KYLEE
08:38 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
08:35 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN

- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
08:11 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 07:50
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:38 0-6 H6 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,KYLEE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,KAMARI(in the paint) 07:12 2-6 H4
06:58 TURNOVER by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
STEAL by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 06:58
06:58 FOUL by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
SUB IN by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA 06:58
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE 06:58
06:58 SUB IN by VALENCIA,ADINA
06:58 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
TURNOVER by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 06:51
06:49 STEAL by DANIELS,KYLEE
06:45 TURNOVER by DANIELS,KYLEE
STEAL by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 06:44
MISS LAYUP by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA 06:25
REBOUND OFF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA -
06:21 FOUL by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI
GOOD FT by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA 06:21 3-6 H3
MISS FT by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA 06:21
- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
06:21 SUB IN by MOORE,JUSTICE
06:21 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI
06:06 TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,KAMARI 05:55 6-6
ASSIST by AYLWARD,KAITLIN ==
05:24 TURNOVER by MOORE,JUSTICE
STEAL by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 05:23
MISS LAYUP by MARKOVIC,IVANA 04:57
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:54 SUB IN by BRACUN,NIKA
04:54 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
04:34 TURNOVER by VALENCIA,ADINA
STEAL by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 04:33
04:30 FOUL by BRACUN,NIKA
MISS FT by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA 04:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA 04:30
- REBOUND DEF by VALENCIA,ADINA
04:30 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
04:30 SUB OUT by MOORE,JUSTICE
04:16 TURNOVER by VALENCIA,ADINA
STEAL by JORDAN,KAMARI 04:15

04:11 SUB IN by MOORE,JUSTICE



GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CANADY,MADI

GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)
SUB IN by SIMS,LEAH
SUB OUT by CANADY,MADI

STEAL by JORDAN,KAMARI
TURNOVER by JORDAN,KAMARI

STEAL by MARKOVIC,IVANA

GOOD LAYUP by MARKOVIC, IVANA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KAMARI
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,KAMARI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JORDAN,KAMARI

FOUL by MARKOVIC,IVANA

REBOUND DEF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,KAMARI

GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMS,LEAH

STEAL by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
TURNOVER by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,KAMARI
ASSIST by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ ,ALLEE
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE
SUB OUT by MARKOVIC,IVANA
SUB OUT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,KAMARI

04:11
04:09
03:53
03:53
03:42
03:37
03:37
03:27
03:27
03:22
03:20
03:06
03:04

03:02
02:39
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:15
02:15

02:15
02:15
02:15
02:11
01:50
01:30
01:10
01:09
01:06
01:04
00:59
00:49
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:25

8-6 V2
10-6 V 4
12-6 V 6
14-6 V8
15-6 V9
18-6 V12
18-8 V10
20-8 V12
20-11 V9
23-11 V12
25-11 V14

2nd Play By Play

SUB OUT by VALENCIA,ADINA

TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by DANIELS,KYLEE

STEAL by BURROUGH,TASHYRA
TURNOVER by BRACUN,NIKA

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,KYLEE

FOUL by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by MOORE,JUSTICE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MOORE,JUSTICE

SUB IN by VALENCIA,ADINA

SUB OUT by BURROUGH, TASHYRA

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTICE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VALENCIA,ADINA

STEAL by DANIELS,KYLEE
GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,KYLEE

TURNOVER by VALENCIA,ADINA

VISITORS: St. Francis (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity International Univ
SUB IN by SIMS,LEAH 10:00
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE 10:00
SUB IN by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by MARKOVIC,IVANA 10:00
SUB OUT by CANADY,MADI 10:00
SUB OUT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,JUSTICE
10:00 SUB IN by BRACUN,NIKA
10:00 SUB IN by VALENCIA,ADINA
10:00 SUB OUT by DANIELS,KYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN



10:00 SUB OUT by BURROUGH, TASHYRA
09:56 25-13 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTICE(in the paint)
09:43 25-14 V11 GOOD FT by MOORE,JUSTICE
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,KAMARI 09:42 28-14 V 14
09:09 28-16 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by VALENCIA,ADINA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRACUN,NIKA

GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,LEAH(in the paint) 08:37 30-16 V 14
08:20 MISS LAYUP by VALENCIA,ADINA
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KAMARI --
08:12 FOUL by MOORE,JUSTICE
GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE 08:12 31-16 V 15
MISS FT by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:12 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
08:12 SUB IN by DANIELS,KYLEE
08:12 SUB OUT by MOORE,JUSTICE
08:12 SUB OUT by VALENCIA,ADINA
SUB IN by CANADY,MADI 08:09
SUB IN by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 08:09
SUB OUT by JORDAN,KAMARI 08:09
SUB OUT by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA 08:09
07:54 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE --
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,LEAH 07:46
REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE --
MISS LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 07:27
07:27 BLOCK by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
07:13 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE --
MISS LAYUP by SIMS,LEAH 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
06:41 MISS 3PTR by BRACUN,NIKA
REBOUND DEF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN --
TURNOVER by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE 06:28
06:14 31-19 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,KYLEE
-- ASSIST by SMITH,BRIDGETTE

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE(in the paint) 05:47 33-19 V14
ASSIST by SIMS,LEAH --
05:25 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
REBOUND DEF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN --
TURNOVER by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 05:18
05:16 STEAL by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
05:09 TURNOVER by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
05:09 FOUL by DANIELS,KYLEE
SUB IN by JORDAN,KAMARI 05:09
SUB OUT by SIMS,LEAH 05:09
05:09 SUB IN by VALENCIA,ADINA
05:09 SUB IN by BURROUGH,TASHYRA
05:09 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
05:09 SUB OUT by BRACUN,NIKA
MISS LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
FOUL by CANADY,MADI 04:45
SUB IN by MARKOVIC,IVANA 04:45
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE 04:45
04:45 SUB IN by MOORE,JUSTICE
04:45 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
04:32 TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI
GOOD 3PTR by MARKOVIC,IVANA 04:16 36-19 V 17

ASSIST by AYLWARD,KAITLIN --
04:08 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTICE



REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE --

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,KAMARI 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JUSTICE
03:39 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTICE
-- REBOUND OFF by BURROUGH,TASHYRA
03:33 MISS 3PTR by BURROUGH,TASHYRA
REBOUND DEF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by CANADY,MADI(in the paint) 03:24 38-19 V19
ASSIST by AYLWARD,KAITLIN --
03:02 MISS 3PTR by VALENCIA,ADINA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE --
TURNOVER by MARKOVIC,IVANA 02:53
SUB IN by BRAND,CODY 02:53
SUB OUT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 02:53
02:53 SUB IN by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
02:53 SUB IN by BRACUN,NIKA
02:53 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
02:53 SUB OUT by MOORE,JUSTICE
02:53 SUB OUT by VALENCIA,ADINA
02:53 SUB OUT by DANIELS,KYLEE
02:43 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
BLOCK by BRAND,CODY 02:43
REBOUND DEF by BRAND,CODY --
TURNOVER by BRAND,CODY 02:34
02:30 STEAL by BURROUGH,TASHYRA
02:29 38-21 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BURROUGH,TASHYRA(iIn the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE 02:19 40-21 V19
02:01 TURNOVER by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE 01:31 42-21 V21
ASSIST by JORDAN,KAMARI --
01:17 TURNOVER by BRACUN,NIKA
STEAL by CANADY,MADI 01:16
TURNOVER by CANADY,MADI 01:12
01:00 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
00:57 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
REBOUND DEF by MARKOVIC,IVANA --
TURNOVER by MARKOVIC,IVANA 00:49
00:39 TURNOVER by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
STEAL by JORDAN,KAMARI 00:38
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,KAMARI 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
00:30 TURNOVER by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
STEAL by BRAND,CODY 00:29
MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACUN,NIKA
FOUL by JORDAN,KAMARI 00:00
00:00 42-22 V 20 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
00:00 MISS FT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:00 42-23 V 19 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity International Univ
MISS 3PTR by CANADY,MADI 09:41
REBOUND OFF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN -

09:38 FOUL by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
GOOD FT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 09:38 43-23 V 20
GOOD FT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 09:38 44-23 V21

09:12 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRIDGETTE



MISS 3PTR by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

BLOCK by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KAMARI
GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)
FOUL by JORDAN,KAMARI

STEAL by JORDAN,KAMARI
TURNOVER by JORDAN,KAMARI

REBOUND DEF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CANADY,MADI
ASSIST by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by MARKOVIC,IVANA
MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE
REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE

SUB IN by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
SUB IN by SIMS,LEAH

SUB OUT by CANADY,MADI

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE

MISS LAYUP by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA(iN the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARKOVIC,IVANA
REBOUND OFF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

GOOD FT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
GOOD FT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
SUB IN by BRAND,CODY

SUB OUT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
FOUL by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

46-23

46-24

48-24

51-24

51-26

53-26
53-28

54-28
55-28

55-29

V 23

V 22

V 24

V 27

V 25

V 27
V 25

V 26
Vv 27

V 26

REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,KYLEE

REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,KYLEE
MISS 3PTR by BURROUGH,TASHYRA

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI

REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
TURNOVER by BURROUGH,TASHYRA

STEAL by DANIELS,KYLEE
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JENDAY I

TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI
SUB IN by VALENCIA,ADINA

SUB IN by MOORE,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by DANIELS,KYLEE

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN

MISS JUMPER by BURROUGH,TASHYRA

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JENDAY I

FOUL by SMITH,BRIDGETTE

SUB IN by BRACUN,NIKA

SUB IN by DANIELS,KYLEE

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI
SUB OUT by BURROUGH, TASHYRA

BLOCK by MOORE,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by VALENCIA,ADINA

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTICE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VALENCIA,ADINA

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTICE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,BRIDGETTE

FOUL by MOORE,JUSTICE

GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE



03:35 55-30 V25 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,KAMARI 03:16 57-30 V 27
02:53 TURNOVER by MOORE,JUSTICE
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ ,ALLEE 02:53
SUB OUT by JORDAN,KAMARI 02:53
TURNOVER by MARKOVIC,IVANA 02:39
02:38 STEAL by MOORE,JUSTICE
02:36 57-32 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTICE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,LEAH 02:29 60-32 V 28
ASSIST by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA --
02:18 TURNOVER by VALENCIA,ADINA
STEAL by SIMS,LEAH 02:16
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,LEAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:14 62-32 V 30
01:50 TURNOVER by BRACUN,NIKA
SUB IN by STRITZEL,TRISH 01:50
SUB OUT by MARKOVIC,IVANA 01:50
01:50 SUB IN by BURROUGH,TASHYRA
01:50 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI
01:50 SUB OUT by VALENCIA,ADINA
01:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
01:27 FOUL by BRACUN,NIKA
MISS LAYUP by BRAND,CODY 01:25
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by STRITZEL,TRISH 01:18 65-32 V 33

ASSIST by SIMS,LEAH --
00:56 65-35 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,KYLEE
-- ASSIST by BURROUGH,TASHYRA

TURNOVER by BRAND,CODY 00:39
00:39 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
00:39 SUB IN by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
00:39 SUB OUT by MOORE,JUSTICE
00:39 SUB OUT by BRACUN,NIKA
00:22 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,KYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
00:18 65-37 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRIDGETTE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STRITZEL,TRISH 00:03 68-37 V31
ASSIST by SIMS,LEAH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity International Univ
SUB IN by BRAND,CODY 10:00
SUB IN by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA 10:00
SUB IN by SIMS,LEAH 10:00
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ ,ALLEE 10:00
SUB IN by STRITZEL,TRISH 10:00
SUB OUT by MARKOVIC,IVANA 10:00
SUB OUT by JORDAN,KAMARI 10:00
SUB OUT by CANADY,MADI 10:00
SUB OUT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN 10:00
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE 10:00
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE 09:47
09:47 TURNOVER by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
STEAL by BRAND,CODY 09:46
GOOD LAYUP by BRAND,CODY(in the paint) 09:24 70-37 V 33
09:07 TURNOVER by DANIELS,KYLEE
STEAL by SIMS,LEAH 09:05
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,LEAH(in the paint) 09:03 72-37 V35
FOUL by BRAND,CODY 08:49

08:49 72-38 V 34 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
08:49 72-39 V 33 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE



GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,LEAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE
MISS 3PTR by STRITZEL,TRISH

REBOUND OFF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
GOOD LAYUP by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA(IN the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE
ASSIST by STRITZEL,TRISH
GOOD 3PTR by STRITZEL,TRISH
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE

SUB IN by CANADY,MADI
SUB OUT by SIMS,LEAH

FOUL by CANADY,MADI

REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

MISS JUMPER by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

SUB IN by SIMS,LEAH
SUB OUT by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

STEAL by CANADY,MADI
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,LEAH

GOOD LAYUP by BRAND,CODY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE
MISS 3PTR by STRITZEL,TRISH
FOUL by BRAND,CODY

SUB IN by MARKOVIC,IVANA

SUB OUT by STRITZEL,TRISH

STEAL by MARKOVIC,IVANA

MISS LAYUP by SIMS,LEAH

STEAL by BRAND,CODY
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,LEAH

FOUL by BRAND,CODY

08:22
08:18

08:04

07:41
07:23
07:00
06:58
06:30

06:20
05:46
05:30
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
04:52
04:52
04:52

04:24
04:17
04:17
04:10
04:09
04:02
03:43
03:25
03:22
03:00
03:00
03:00
02:34
02:15
01:56
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:32
01:31
01:21
01:21
01:09
00:50
00:49
00:23
00:14

00:09

75-39

77-39

77-41

80-41

83-41
83-43

83-44

83-46

85-46

88-46
88-48

91-48

V 36

V 38

V 36

V 39

V 42
V 40

V 39

V 37

V 39

V 42
V 40

V 43

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,KYLEE

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRIDGETTE
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VALENCIA,ADINA

REBOUND OFF by VALENCIA,ADINA

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRIDGETTE(in the paint)

SUB IN by BRACUN,NIKA

SUB IN by MOORE,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by DANIELS,KYLEE

SUB OUT by BURROUGH, TASHYRA

GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE

MISS FT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN

TURNOVER by BRACUN,NIKA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JUSTICE

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTICE(in the paint)
FOUL by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI

TURNOVER by BRACUN,NIKA

SUB IN by VALENCIA,ADINA

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JENDAYI

GOOD JUMPER by VALENCIA,ADINA

REBOUND DEF by VALENCIA,ADINA

TURNOVER by MOORE,JUSTICE

SUB IN by DANIELS,KYLEE
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN

REBOUND DEF by BRACUN,NIKA

TURNOVER by VALENCIA,ADINA

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,KYLEE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRIDGETTE

00:09 91-49 V 42 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE



00:09 91-50 V 41 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIDGETTE



